Phone: +46 31-69 53 00   Fax: +46 31-29 32 91   info@calectro.com   www.calectro.com
M-SENSE III AND UG-M-SENSE III
CO2 and CO sensors for monitoring and controlling ventilation in garages etc.
CHARACTERISTICS
● Infra-red technology (NDIR) for carbon dioxide content
● Modern MMOS for carbon monoxide content
● Flexible control outputs for DUC or direct control of
shutters and speed-regulated fans.

MAINTENANCE
Normally maintenance-free for 5 years.
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Item Code Designation
M-SENSE III CO/CO2 sensor for wall installation
UG-M-SENSE III CO/CO2 sensor for duct installation
TECHNICAL DATA
Supply voltage 24 V AC/V DC ±20% 50/60Hz
 (half-wave rectifying input)
Current consumption < 3 W average
Operating temperature 1 0 to 50°C
CO2 measurement
Measurement principle Infra-red (NDIR),
 Automatic baseline correction (ABC) 2
Accuracy 3 ±1% of measurement range,
 5% of measured value
Measurement range 0-3 000 ppm (measurement ranges
 of up to 20 %vol. offered on request)
CO measurement Gas sensitive thick fi lm material
 (MMOS) with active carbon fi lter,
 internally compensated for
 temperature and humidity variations,
 Automatic baseline correction (ABC) 2
Accuracy 3 ± 10 ppm
Measurement range 0-100 ppm (standard)
Analogue outputs 4
Protection PTC fuse (automatic reset) on
 signal earth  (ground) M,
 short-circuit proof
Measurements,
wall mounting  150x110x46 mm
Measurements,
duct mounting 287x150x110 mm
Linear outputs
UTG.1 & UTG.2 0/2-10 V DC RUTG. < 100 Ohm
 Rload > 5 kOhm (0/1-5 V DC optional)
 0/4-20 mA Rload < 500 Ohm
UTG.4 0-10 V DC RUTG. < 100 Ohm,
 Rload > 5 kOhm can be jumpered
 from open collector operation)
 ON/OFF outputs
Relay (UTG.3) Insulated N.C., 1 mA/5 V-1 A to
 50 V AC/24 V DC.
Open collector UTG.4 In ON/OFF mode: max 0.5 A/
 55 V DC (half wave rectifi cation
 for AC), connected to earth
Note 1:  The gauge can operate at lower temperatures if a heater is installed.
Note 2: The ABC function is the key to maintenance free operation. It assumes an operation environment where there is at least some sporadic basic ventilation.
 The ABC function automatically compensates for any zero point drift of the CO sensor and CO2 sensor.
Note 3: In normal indoor climate (at least 3 weeks after installation). NOTE! The CO measurement will give an incorrect reading if near to certain chemicals
 such as silicone, so some types of environment are not suitable.
Note 4: The specifi cations apply when the outputs are connected to system ground G0 or a common signal ground, M.
Phone: +46 31-69 53 00   Fax: +46 31-29 32 91   info@calectro.com   www.calectro.com
M-SENSE III AND UG-M-SENSE III
CO2 and CO sensors for monitoring and controlling ventilation in garages etc.
TERMINALS
* Can be confi gured with UIP4
WIRING DIAGRAM
U
TG